South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 16, 2024, 03:16:21 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1445 (Rat #0683, Act #0595 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Sections 46-25-20, as amended, 46-25-30, 46-25-210, 46-25-510, 46-25-820, and 46-25-1010, Code of
Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to fertilizers, so as to change the definition of "board", change provisions relating to
guaranteed analyses of plant nutrients, change bulk sales regulations, change licensing requirements, regulate the sale or
distribution of superphosphate, increase the annual registration fee and inspection tax from ten dollars to thirty dollars, change
reporting requirements, and to eliminate some of the penalty provisions; to amend the 1976 Code by adding Sections
46-25-1160 and 46-25-1170 so as to provide penalties; and to repeal Sections 46-25-550, 46-25-560, and 46-25-1070 relating
to standards for use of nitrogen in cottonseed meal and penalty provisions.

04/21/88
04/27/88
04/27/88
04/28/88
05/03/88
05/03/88
05/11/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/24/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/14/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-82

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-82

Read third time and sent to House SJ-36

Introduced and read first time HJ-3472

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3473
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3657
Amended HJ-3819

Read second time HJ-3819

Read third time HJ-3837

Returned HJ-3837

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-27

Ratified R 683

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/88

Act No. 595

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



