May 16, 2024, 03:16:21 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1445 (Rat #0683, Act #0595 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Sections 46-25-20, as amended, 46-25-30, 46-25-210, 46-25-510, 46-25-820, and 46-25-1010, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to fertilizers, so as to change the definition of "board", change provisions relating to guaranteed analyses of plant nutrients, change bulk sales regulations, change licensing requirements, regulate the sale or distribution of superphosphate, increase the annual registration fee and inspection tax from ten dollars to thirty dollars, change reporting requirements, and to eliminate some of the penalty provisions; to amend the 1976 Code by adding Sections 46-25-1160 and 46-25-1170 so as to provide penalties; and to repeal Sections 46-25-550, 46-25-560, and 46-25-1070 relating to standards for use of nitrogen in cottonseed meal and penalty provisions.

04/21/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
04/27/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-82
04/27/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-82
04/28/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-36
05/03/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3472
05/03/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3473
05/11/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3657
05/17/88	House	Amended HJ-3819
05/17/88	House	Read second time HJ-3819
05/18/88	House	Read third time HJ-3837
05/18/88	House	Returned HJ-3837
05/24/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-27
05/31/88		Ratified R 683
06/01/88		Signed By Governor
06/01/88		Effective date 06/01/88
06/01/88		Act No. 595
06/14/88		Copies available